Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Max. Max. One Hour
Operating Interrupt Hold Initial Post-Trip
Voltage Ratings Current Resistance Resistance
Model Volts Volts Amps Amps Ohms Ohms Ohms
(V) (A) at at at at
23°C 23°C 23°C 23°C
Max. Max. IH Min. Max.
MF-R008/250U 60 250 3.0 0.08 14.0 20.0 33.0
MF-R008/250 60 250 3.0 0.08 15.0 22.0 33.0
MF-R011/250U 60 250 3.0 0.11 5.0 9.0 16.0
MF-R012/250 60 250 3.0 0.12 4.0 8.0 16.0
MF-R012/250U 60 250 3.0 0.12 6.0 10.0 16.0
MF-R014/250 60 250 3.0 0.14 3.0 6.0 12.0
MF-R014/250U 60 250 3.0 0.14 3.5 6.5 12.0
MF-R/250 Series - Telecom PTC Resettable Fuses
Electrical Characteristics
Features
� Radial Leaded Devices

Time to Trip ........................................................5 times Ihold, Vmax, 23°C ..........................T ≤ max. time to trip (seconds)
Hold Current ......................................................30 min. at Ihold............................................No trip
Trip Cycle Life ....................................................Vmax, Imax, 100 cycles ..............................No arcing or burning
Trip Endurance....................................................Vmax, 48 hours ..........................................No arcing or burning
UL File Number ..................................................E 174545S
CSA File Number ................................................CA 110338
TÜV File Number ................................................R2057213
Test Procedures And Requirements For Model MF-R/250 Series
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold (Amps)
Ambient Operating Temperature
Model -40˚C -20˚C 0˚C 23˚C 40˚C 50˚C 60˚C 70˚C 85˚C
MF-R008/250 0.124 0.110 0.095 0.080 0.066 0.059 0.051 0.044 0.033
MF-R011/250U 0.171 0.151 0.131 0.110 0.091 0.081 0.071 0.061 0.046
MF-R012/250 0.186 0.165 0.143 0.120 0.099 0.088 0.077 0.066 0.050
MF-R014/250 0.255 0.199 0.172 0.145 0.119 0.106 0.093 0.080 0.060
MF-R018/250 0,269 0.240 0.211 0.180 0.153 0.138 0.123 0.109 0.087
Itrip is approximately two times Ihold.
“U” suffix indicates product without insulation coating.